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108-08.75
108-01.00
103-07.00
102-00.00
101-00.50
100-08.50
99-11.00
99-10.00
99-06.75
98-10.25

43-07.00
42-08.75
42-08.50
42-00.50
41-09.00
40-00.50
40-09.75
39-07.50
39-00.00
38-09.50

11-00.50
10-04.00

346-08
330-09
322-00
320-06
306-00
316-18
316-06
314-00
306-09
306-00

Walsh Jesuit Volpe Family Track & Field Complex

Magnificat
McDonald
Howland
Magnificat
Medina Highland
McDonald

Solon

Laurel

Massillon Perry
Solon

Magnificat

Solon

Magnificat
Magnificat
Howland

Medina Highland
Magnificat
Laurel

McDonald

St. Joseph Academy

Massillon Perry
Solon

Medina Highland
McDonald

Solon

Nordonia
Magnificat
Nordonia
McDonald
Massillon Perry
Medina Highland
Magnificat

Top Performances - Girls

SHOT PUT RELAY

Adelaide Aquilla, Allie Flando, Alexis Brusio

Grace Bundy, Cierra Shiley, Emma Bundy

Courtney Clark, Lexus Solarz, KyRenae Matlock
Adelaide Aquilla, Olivia Androsik, Allie Flando

Sierra Podolan, Jordan Miller, Audrey Wendl

Grace Bundy, Cierra Bundy, Emma Bundy

Hannah Olszewski, Austyn Pittman, McKenzie Thomas
Margret Jones, Savannah Hameed, Jade O'Shaughnessy
Mackenzie Corrin, Alexa Carpenter, Megan Fry

Jane Sensibaugh, Carly Chessin, Arlyn Gray

SHOT PUT (INDIVIDUAL)

Adelaide Aquilla
Jane Sensibaugh
Cindy Trzcinski
Lindsay Arundel
Courtney Clark
Sierra Podolan
Jen Noll
Margret Jones
Grace Bundy
Moore

SEATED SHOT PUT

Ahsha DiPietro
Kelly Harmody

DISCUS RELAY

Sierra Podolan, Audrey Wendl, Jordan Miller
Emma Bundy, Grace Bundy, Addison Grewell
Jordan Pressman, Nicole Csizma, Mila Hodgson
Sarah Shedroff, Kynnidi Knight, Jenessis Rankin
Adelaide Aquilla, Allie Flando, Alexis Brusio

Sarah Shedroff, Kynnidi Knight, Alexa Ried|
Emma Bundy, Grace Bundy, Mackenzie Regelman
Mackenzie Corrin, Megan Fry, Lauren Alexander
Sierra Podolan, Audrey Wendl, Emma Osbourne
Adelaide Aquilla, Allie Flando, Alexis Brusio

Edited 1-28-25

2017
2024
2021
2016
2024
2023
2023
2022
2017
2017

2017
2017
1997
2001
2021
2024
1999
2022
2024
1998

2023
2019

2024
2024
2015
2017
2017
2019
2023
2018
2023
2017
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130-07
129-05
128-05
127-05
126-06
124-08
124-08
124-03
121-08
121-07

50-00.00
48-00.00
47-09.75
47-03.50
46-10.75
46-09.00
46-07.75
46-07.25
46-06.25
46-01.00

18-11.00
18-04.50
17-07.00
17-03.50
17-03.25
17-01.75
17-01.25
17-01.00
17-01.00
16-11.50

14-08.00
14-06.00
14-06.00
14-04.00
14-04.00
14-04.00
14-04.00
14-04.00
14-04.00

Medina Highland
Magnificat
Magnificat

Solon

Bedford
Magnificat
Nordonia

VAS)

Walsh Jesuit
Massillon Perry

CVCA

Massillon Perry
Stow-Munroe Falls
Stow-Munroe Falls
Walsh Jesuit
Nordonia

Solon

Walsh Jesuit
Stow-Munroe Falls
Walsh Jesuit

St. Peter Chanel
Walsh Jesuit
CVCA

Walsh Jesuit

St. Peter Chanel
CVCA

Massillon Perry
Holy Name
Regina

Trinity

Solon

Solon
Stow-Munroe Falls
Magnificat

Notre Dame Academy

Massillon Perry
Solon

Stow- Munroe Falls
Highland

DISCUS (INDIVIDUAL)

Sierra Podolan
Jen Noll

Teresa Bis

Jane Sensibaugh
Alex Hunter
Shelia Greller
Sarah Shedroff
Michelle Tucker
Maria El Biri
Mackenzie Corrin

LONG JUMP RELAY

Kylee Zamecnik, Jolle Cherry, Brooke Dixon

Morgan Fisher, Alexis Gozdan, Meghan Carpenter
Maddie Merlene, Peyton Balawender, Carly Feckley
Kayla Thompson, Peyton Balawender, Maddie Merlene
Abby Knouff, Raine Simon, Caroline Richardson

Katrina Eterovich, Jasmon Scott, Grace Coghill
Jasmyne McCoy, Chelbi Graham, Dominique Dunlap
Serena DiCillo, Kathryn Piech, Amelia Figler

Carly Feckley, Peyton Balawender, Olivia Casalinova
Ashura Powell, Izzy Saridakis, Evelyn Masturzo

LONG JUMP (INDIVIDUAL)

Ina Jackson
Abby Knouff
Kylee Zamecnik
Mary Varga
Bell

Jolle Cherry
Morgan Fisher
Somoles
Yandeh Joh
Mahnic

HIGH JUMP RELAY

Maria Leskovec, Jasmyne McCoy, Jennifer Beverly
Chelbi Graham, Dominique Dunlap, Jasmyne McCoy
Maria Cistone, Chrissy DeMarino, Rachel Pitcovich
Audrey Walsh, Stephanie Magvas, Devon Peterson
Claire Tipton, Ashley Brown, Allyson Bennett

Balie Destefano, Morgan Fisher, Paige Archinal
Maria Leskovec, Jennifer Bailey, Abigail Gough
Rachel Pitcovic, Carly Feckley, Kristen Spangler
Maya Piechowiak, Maria Davis, Alayna Tessena

2024
1998
2003
2017
2018
2001
2019
1995
2021
2018

2024
2018
2018
2017
2021
2018
2015
2018
2019
2015

2000
2021
2024
1997
2001
2024
2017
1999
2003
1997

2017
2015
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2021
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5-10.00
5-06.00
5-06.00
5-06.00
5-04.00
5-04.00
5-04.00
5-04.00
5-04.00
5-04.00

30-00.60
29-00.00
28-00.00
27-04.00
26-07.00
25-06.00
25-06.00
25-06.00
25-00.00
24-06.00
24-06.00
24-06.00
24-06.00
24-06.00
24-06.00

12-06.00
12-06.00
12-05.00
12-01.00
11-00.00
11-00.00
10-07.00

11.94
12.21
12.31
12.34
12.42
12.43
12.56
12.56
12.60
12.69

Walsh Jesuit

Lake Catholic

St. Joe Academy

St. Joe Academy
Trinity

St. Joseph Academy
Holy Name

St. Joseph Academy
NDCL

CVCA

Massillon Perry
Massillon Perry
Massillon Perry
Massillon Perry
Nordonia

Walsh Jesuit
Nordonia

Walsh Jesuit
Highland
Stow-Munroe Falls
Nordonia

St. Joseph Academy
Woodridge
Massillon Perry
Nordonia

Massillon Perry
Walsh Jesuit
Walsh Jesuit
Nordonia
Massillon Perry
Austintown Fitch
Walsh Jesuit

Hoban

St. Vincent-St. Mary
Walsh Jesuit
Youngstown Chaney
Nordonia

Bedford

Beaumont

Solon

St. Peter Chanel
Magnificant

HIGH JUMP (INDIVIDUAL)

Mary Varga

Heidi Urban

Beth Gryzbowski
Bialowas

Brooks
Gryzbowski
Borsz

Brittany Bialowas
Zakell

Shania Crawley

POLE VAULT RELAY

Kendal Fisher, Jordan Kovalchin, Grace Nelligan
Macee Erickson, Peyton Clarke, Kayla McAdams

Kayla McAdams, Jordan Kovalchin, Kendal Fischer

Peyton Clark, Kayla McAdams, Jordan Kovalchin
Rachel Coghill, Grace Goghill, Sarah Shedroff
Abby Knouff, Lexi Neff, Emma Lally

Emily Eterovich, Maddy Soder, Riley Marxen
Abby Knouff, Lily Fratantonio, Elle Burkhalter
Riley Erickson, Nicole Sherman, Ella Markovitz
Sara Kasper, Maria Cistone, Aurora Kubalski
Grace Coghill, Jamie Welu, Elizabeth Shedroff
Morgan Riley, Melissa Maline, Annie Dubecky
Kathryn Kiley, Rachael Serfimov, Izzy Davis
Delany McCallum, Ella Seibert, Allison Turner
Sarah Marchant, Brooke Soder, Shaniya Phillips

POLE VAULT (INDIVIDUAL)

Kendal Fisher
Abby Knouff
Allie Stern
Rachel Coghill
Macee Erickson
Meghan Vadas
Izzy Saridakis

100 METER DASH

LaShauntea Moore
Kya Epps

Alexis Steward
Rhiea Ann Gordon
Aja Duvall

Kaira Granger
Akua Soadwa
Allison Vance

Ina Jackson
Decapite

1998
1998
1998
2002
1994
1997
1998
2001
2002
2017

2021
2017
2019
2018
2016
2019
2021
2021
2021
2016
2017
2023
2023
2023
2024

2021
2021
2017
2016
2017
2024
2016

1999
2019
2022
2022
2018
2018
1998
2016
2000
1998
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27.22
31.20
33.07

24.38
25.11
25.24
25.28
25.29
25.36
25.41
25.43
25.43
25.51

55.77
55.87
56.35
56.67
56.75
58.04c
58.04c
58.94
59.01
59.02

1:41.52
1:52.07

2:13.61
2:14.26
2:14.79
2:15.60
2:15.06
2:16.20
2:17.05
2:18.38
2:18.66
2:18.67

100 METER DASH WHEELCHAIR

Massillon Perry
Streetsboro
Solon

Hoban

St. Peter Chanel
Beaumont

St. Thomas Aquinas
Hathaway Brown
Beaumont
Nordonia

Bedford

Shaker Hts.
Stow-Munroe Falls

Hoban

St. Peter Chanel
Nordonia
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont

Trinity

Bedford

St. Vincent-St. Mary

400 METER DASH WHEELCHAIR

Asha DiPietro
Milena Sobie
Kelly Harmody

200 METER DASH

LaShauntea Moore
Ina Jackson

Teresa Frierson
Stephanie Hunt
Jane Kennedy
Shavonne Maclin
Aja Duvall

Kaira Granger
Claire Dunn

Sam Saver

400 METER DASH

LaShauntea Moore
Ina Jackson

Faith Banks
Teresa Frierson
Shavonne Maclin
C'rai Weeden
Vonnie Downing
Dayna Smith
Brianna Tidmore
Imani Davis

Massillon Perry
Streetsboro

Beaumont
Stow-Munroe Falls
Magnificant
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont

Canton Cen. Cath.
St. Thomas Aquinas
Regina

Holy Name

Ahsha DiPietro
Milena Sobie

800 METER RUN

Cicely Campbell
Jayla Atkinson
Kaitlyn Chambers
Katy Radkewich
Maggie Infeld
Vonnie Downing
Jusseaume
Alison Buchanan
Yandeh Joh
Jackie Fejes

2023
2022
2019

2000
2000
1998
2003
2024
2000
2017
2021
2023
2015

2000
2000
2017
1998
2000
1997
1997
2003
2016
2015

2023
2022

1999
2024
2003
1997
2002
1998
1999
2001
2003
2000
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3:52.09

4:54.10
4:58.09
4:59.93
5:06.24
5:10.50
5:12.87
5:14.24
5:15.70
5:15.86
5:16.70

10:37.01
10:46.63
10:52.60
11:05.00
11:16.70
11:25.40
11:27.55
11:28.40
11:28.80
11:32.89
11:31.50

14.69
15.19
15.20
15:26
15:44
15.48
15.52
15.55
15.58

44.58
45.07
45.22
45.36
46.01
46.32
46.40
46.42

46.51
46.62

800 METER DASH WHEELCHAIR

Streetsboro

Hathaway Brown
Olmsted Falls
Magnificant

Solon

Beaumont

Beaumont

Notre Dame Academy
Beaumont

Beaumont
Magnificant

Olmsted Falls
Medina Highland
Beaumont
Beaumont
Magnificant
Lake Catholic
Stow-Munroe Falls
McDonald

VAS)

Solon

Magnificat

Milena Sobie

1600 METER RUN

Morgan Monesmith
Katie Clute

Kaitlyn Chambers
Olivia Howell

Katy Radkewich
Vonnie Downing
Lauryn Mick
Maggie Infeld
Lindsay Nemastil
Andrassy

3200 METER RUN

Katie Clute
Kaylie Kenne
Maggie Infeld
Lindsay Nemastil
Shannon McConville
Horvat

Danzi Jones
Megan Hipple
Cheryl Maggio
Louiza Wise
Petro

110 METER HIGH HURDLES

Stow-Munroe Falls
Woodridge
Lakeview

Solon

Massillon Perry
Nordonia

St. Peter Chanel
Medina Highland
Austintown Fitch

Kayla Thompson
Anna Rorrer
Ashley Bowker
Morgan Blackford
Camille Neutzling
Paige Svendsen
Brittany DeMudd
Andrea Filote
Savannah Jones

300 METER INTERMIDIATE HURDLES

Solon

Solon

Woodridge
Austintown Fitch
Beaumont
Gilmour Academy
Beaumont

Solon

Beaumont
Lakeview

Mackinzie Blackford
Morgan Blackford
Anna Rorrer
De’Aunee Thompson
Adrianne Carter
Theresa Roche
Melissa Drehs

Ada Ngozi

Mary Hocevar
Mara Wilson

2022

2021
2022
2003
2017
1995
1999
2017
2001
1998
1997

2022
2019
2003
2000
1999
1998
2024
2023
1995
2016
1995

2017
2023
2019
2023
2023
2016
2003
2021
2023

2024
2023
2023
2023
2001
2001
2002
2019

2000
2018
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49.37
49.44c
49.66
50.09
50.22
50.28
50.29
50.28
50.34
50.35

1:42.20
1:42.99
1:43.09
1:43.51
1:43.97
1:44.36
1:44.44
1:44.88
1:45.12
1:45.64

3:57.97
3:59.00
4:00.77
4:00.90
4:02.79
4:02.90
4:03.14
4:03.56
4:03.69
4:04.21

9:19.30
9:27.60
9:30.60
9:30.80
9:33.63
9:35.22
9:36.20
9:38.17
9:38.30
9:39.09

Beaumont
Beaumont
Solon

Solon
Massillon Perry
Massillon Perry
Beaumont
Massillon Perry
Hoban
Nordonia

Hoban
Shaker Hts.
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont
Hoban
Beaumont
Beaumont
Solon
Solon

Beaumont
Beaumont
Nordonia
Beaumont
Solon
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont
Magnificat
Beaumont

Beaumont
Beaumont
Magnificant
Beaumont

St. Thomas Aquinas
Magnificat
Magnificant

Solon

Beaumont
Magnificant

4 X100 METER RELAY

Simone Simmons, Erica Board, Nycole West, Akua Soadwa
Hovera, Simmons, Akua Soadwa, Nem

Tahtiana Pruitt, Allison Vance, Samantha Mitchell, Lauren McCoy
Jamiyah Sullins-Burke, Samantha Singleton, Evan Nathanson, Amelia Gallagher
Morgan Fisher, Peyton Clark, Taylor Anthony, Laila Strickland
Camille Neutzling, Jersie Papacostas, McKenna Shane, Emerson Karrenbauer
McCoy, Asia Clark, Mary Hocevar, Simone Simmons
Camille Neutzling, Jersie Papacostas, McKenna Shane, Emerson Karrenbauer

Kate Kmet, Amber Kelly, Amanda Reed, Andrea Llewellyn
Jordan Wright, Lauren Pugh, Aja Duvall, Rachel Coghill

4 X200 METER RELAY

Andrea Llewellyn, Kate Kmet, Amber Kelly, LaShauntea Moore
Meilani Walker, Dayani Evans, Jennifer Rawls, Claire Dunn

Simone Simmons, Mary Hocevar, Teresa Frierson, Shavonne Maclin
Brittany Cofield, Barb Roberson, Ruby Pickens, Carrie Gladstone
Carrie Gladstone, Ruby Pickens, Brittany Cofield, Shavonne Maclin

Tahtiana Pruitt, Samantha Mitchell, Allison Vance, Lauren McCoy
Klla Dobbins, Allison Vance, Taylor Grant, Jayla Butler

4 X400 METER RELAY

Vonnie Downing, Akua Soadwa, Teresa Frierson, Cicely Campbell
Vonnie Downing, Melissa Robinson, Liz Favret, C'rai Weeden
Faith Banks, Carmen Licht, Jaylah Sirca, Paige Svendsen

Carrie Gladstone, Nora Sennett, Ashley Sutherland, Cofield
Cariona Lewis, Mackenzie Blackford, Morgan Hillman, Nia Booker
Melissa Drehs, Shavonne Maclin, Carrie Gladstone, Nora Sennett

Simone Simmons, Lindsay Nemastil, Teresa Frierson, Vonnie Downing

Lily Kramer, Kaeley Bush, Anne Harter, Anne Ubbing
Shavonne Maclin, Lindsay Nemastil, Gina Mazzone, Teresa Frierson

4 X 800 METER RELAY

Carrie Gladstone, Aimee Dobrowski, Nora Sennett, Maggie Infield
Liz Favret, Young, Melissa Robinson, Vonnie Downing

Cicely Campbell, Lancese, Lindsay Nemasil, Vonnie Downing

Pam Farnsworth, Alison Buchanan, Sarah Bertolini, Anna Gambone
Lily Kramer, Bina Frost, Madelyn Brindza, Anne Ubbing

Moore, Zalatel, Lowe, Kaitlyn Chambers

Louiza Wise, Hailey Erkkila, Danielle Shevitz, Olivia Hall

Sutherland, Carrie Gladstone, O'Neil, Voyner

1998
1997
2015
2024
2017
2023
2000
2023
1999
2016

1999
2023
1999
1998
2000
1998
2003
2002
2015
2016

1999
1997
2016
2003
2024
2002
2001
1998
2016
2000

2001
1997
1997
1998
1999
2016
2003
2016
2002
1999
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21:16.50
21:24.00
21:32.60
21:47.32
21:48.49
21:52.42
21:53.40
21:53.88
21:54.70
22:01.86

1:50.40
1:50.65
1:52.56
1:53.21
1:54.47
1:54.69
1:54.82
1:55.38
1:56.35
1:56.55

12:27.64
12:52.75
12:55.75
13:06.61
13:07.50
13:07.98
13:10.92
13:13.02
13:13.05

1:02.65
1:04.27
1:04.40
1:04.56
1:05.62
1:05.84
1:06.04c
1:06.14
1:06.19
1:06.35

Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont

St. Vincent-St. Mary
Stow-Munroe Falls
St. Vincent-St. Mary
Solon

Kenston

St. Joseph Academy
Woodridge

Shaker Hts.

Solon
Stow-Munroe Falls
Stow-Munroe Falls
Medina Highland

Western Reserve Academy

Solon

Walsh Jesuit
Walsh Jesuit
Medina Highland

Woodridge
Olmstead Falls
Nordonia

St. Vincent-St. Mary
Solon

St. Vincent-St. Mary
St. Vincent-St. Mary
Walsh Jesuit
Magnificat

Walsh Jesuit
Stow-Munroe Falls
Austintown Fitch
Solon

Massillon Perry
Stow-Munroe Falls
Beaumont

Solon

Massillon Perry
Beaumont

4 X 1600 METER RELAY

Rallo, Vonnie Downing, Nemastic, Katy Radkewich

Nora Sennett, Murphy, Aimee Dobrowski, Maggie Infeld
Murphy, Katey Favret, Marisa Posch, Katy Radkewich

Nina Zraik, Theresa Hagey, Katie Saum, Laney King

Jayla Atkinson, Deena Ingrassia, Sydney Pitcovich, Danzi Jones
Katie Saum, Olivia Kindbom, Theresa Hagey, Laney King

Emily Hanson, Hailey Erkkila, Louiza Wise,

Paige Mason, Cecelia Paglia, Brianna Mclvor, Emmerson Greene
Alex Miles, Welch, Mary Maloney, Sarah LeHane

Eloise Willet, Joy McFarland, Marissa Boone, Reese Reaman

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY (100-100-200-400)

Sydney Stevenson, Jennifer Rawls, Dayani Evans, Claire Dunn

Zoe Russell, Evan Nathanson, Cariona Lewis, Morgan Blackford

Sidney Sheppert, Paige Klingensmith, Alexa Ballachino, Jayla Atkinson
Amanda Kimble, Rachel Sommer, Sam Shaver, Kayla Thompson
Jordan Miller, Audrey Hartschuh, Briana McCafferty, Holly Latham

Lea Carino, Jada Kenner, Jordanne Nichols, Mikyla Hau-Golden
Tahtiana Pruitt, Allison Vason, Samantha Mitchell, Taylor Grant

Raine Simon, Alyse Favazzo, Alexis Steward, Gabby Gottschalk

Isabelle Penna, Bryn Reimer, Marissa Carr, Katie Doljac

Natalee Studd, Hannah Stasiowski, Maya Piechowiak, Sophia Scavuzzo

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (800-400-1200-1600)

Marissa Boone, Amiyah Perry, Eloise Willet, Reese Reaman

Aubrey Prada, Carmen Muzingo, Katie Clute, Samantha Goodnough
Carmen Licht, Kendra Lippincott, Jayla Sirca, Gina Eterovich

Emily Bame, Sadie Porchowski, Nina Zraik, Theresa Hagey

Hailey Erkkila, Abigail Gough, Elsa Mabey, Olivia Howell

Emily Bame, Sadie Porchowski, Olivia Kindbom, Katie Saum

Camile Dunifer, Aislynn Mcvicker, Anne Rea, Oliva Kindbom

Lexi Neff, Shannon Onders, Caroline Kline, Molly Onders

Bina Frost, Bridget Bodnar, Maggie Malley, Emma Backer

SHUTTLE HURDLES

Kara Warnke, Marie Craig, Elizabeth Njoku, Mary Varga

Kayla Thompson, Tiffany Pryce, Abbey Markley, Sara Kasper

De’Aunee Thompson, Savannah Jones, Alyssa Rodgers, Layla, Clinkscale
Seanita Davis, Maria Leskovec, Abigail Gough, Ada Ngozi

McKenna Shane, Reece Elliot, Jersie Papacostas, Camile Neutzling
Kayla Thompson, Tatum Bradley, Ariana Poteat, Sara Kasper

Hocevar, McCoy, Carter, Biddlecom

Ada Ngozi, Maria Leskovec, Elaina Marigney, Seanita Davis

Aleksia Jacoby, Elaine Laubacher, Jersie Papacostas, Camile Neutzling
Pickens, Barb Roberson, Brzozwski, Katey Winnings

1997
2002
1994
2019
2023
2021
2016
2023
2003
2023

2023
2023
2023
2015
2024
2022
2015
2022
2017
2022

2024
2023
2016
2019
2017
2021
2023
2016
2016

1998
2016
2023
2018
2023
2015
2000
2019
2024
2003



